PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1012

This amendment is for consideration for inclusion in a set of amendments under consideration regarding Engrossed House Bill No. 1012.

- Page 2, line 7, replace "189,244,935" with "247,230,873" and replace "1,306,432,756" with "1,364,418,694"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "310,797,543" with "368,783,481" and replace "1,877,716,114" with "1,935,702,052"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "223,418,640" with "262,759,395" and replace "1,350,082,207" with "1,389,422,962"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "87,378,903" with "106,024,086" and replace "527,633,907" with "546,279,090"
- Page 3, line 3, replace "112,284,910" with "130,930,093" and replace "692,360,434" with "711,005,617"
- Page 3, line 4, replace "<u>218,890,181</u>" with "<u>258,230,936</u>" and replace "<u>1,508,974,811</u>" with "<u>1,548,315,566</u>"
- Page 3, line 5, replace "331,175,091" with "389,161,029" and replace "2,201,335,245" with "2,259,321,183"
- Page 5, line 1, replace "\$14,739,128" with "\$44,943,784" and replace "\$4,950,451" with "\$14,781,103"
- Page 5, line 2, replace "\$8,788,677" with "\$29,162,681"
- Page 5, line 4, replace "each employee earning a salary that is less than the eightieth" with "employees beginning July 1, 2009. Basic care and skilled nursing care facilities may not use the money received under this section for providing salary and benefit enhancements to administrators or directors of nursing."

Page 5, remove lines 5 and 6

- Page 5, line 9, replace "\$18,929,151" with "\$43,077,843" and replace "\$7,000,000" with "\$14,107,994"
- Page 5, line 10, replace "\$11,929,151" with "\$28,969,849"
- Page 5, line 11, replace "each employee earning a" with "employees beginning July 1, 2009. Developmental disabilities service providers may not use the money received under this section for providing salary and benefit enhancements to administrators."

Page 5, remove lines 12 and 13

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment adds funding of \$57,985,938, of which \$18,645,183 is from the general fund, for providing a \$2 per hour salary and benefit supplemental payment for all individuals employed by basic care and nursing care facilities and developmental disabilities providers and for providing a \$2 per hour increase to qualified service providers. The amendment maintains funding included in the House version of the bill providing for 6 percent annual inflationary increases for long-term care providers.